36/1/4/1(202100074)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 454

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 FEBRUARY 2021
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 4-2021)

454. Ms T M Mbabama (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

For each police station in the Eastern Cape, what total number of vehicles are (a)
allocated to each police station to support services such as (i) visible policing, (ii) rural
safety, (iii) police detectives and (iv) instances where vehicles have been boarded
and/or made redundant and (b)(i) operational and (ii) out of service in each of the
specified categories?

NW510E
REPLY:

(a)(i)(ii)(iii)(iv) and (b)(i)ii)

The total number of vehicles, which are allocated to each police station, in the Eastern
Cape, to support services; such as visible policing, rural safety, police detectives and
instances where vehicles have been boarded and/or made redundant and operational
and out of service, is reflected in the table below:

Eastern Cape
a) (b)
() (i) (iii) (iv)
Numfber Nulibes Numfber Numfber 0 " (ii)b

: o o o i umber
Namset:tfi::hce vehicles vehci’tlees vehicles vehicles | Number of of

allocated allocated allocated | boarded vehicles | vehicles

to ta Riiisd to and/or operational | out .of
Visible Safety Detective made service
B Policing Service | redundant

Aberdeen 9 1 5 0O | 15 0
Addo 4 1 3 2 8 2
| Adelaide 7 1 3 0 11 3
Afsondering 4 1 3 0 8 2
Alexandria 6 1 5 4 12 0
Algoapark 8 0 15 2 23 0
Alice 7 1 9 3 17 1
Alicedale 3 1 3 1 7 0
Aliwal North 5 1 11 7 17 3
Avondale 4 1 2 1 7 1
Balfour _ 4 1 2 2 7 0
Barkly East 9 1 4 5 14 0
Bathurst 5 1 2 1 8 0




Eastern Cape

a) (b)
M (ii) (iii) (iv)
Number N Number Number (ii)
umber .
Name of Police ‘?f of c.:f ?f @ Numbiat
Station vehicles vehilcies vehicles | vehicles | Number of of
allocated sllscated allocated | boarded vehicles | vehicles
to to Rural to andlor operational | out of
Visible Detective made service
s Safety ;
Policing Service | redundant
Baviaanskloof 4 1 1 0 6 0
Beacon Bay 5 1 7 0 14 1
Bedford 2 1 3 0 6 6
Bell 4 1 2 0 7 0
Berlin 5 1 3 1 9 1
Bethelsdorp 17 0 | 24 1 41 1
Bhisho 8 2 14 1 24 4
Bholo 2 1 1 0 4 1
Bholothwa L 1 3 0 5 2
Bityi 9 1 6 2 17 1
Bluewater 6 1 2 0 9 0
Bridge Camp 5 1 4 1 10 1
Buffalo Flais 7 0 8 0 15 4
Burgersdorp 2 1 8 1 11 r 5
Butterworth 8 1 15 0 24 | 6
Cala 4 1 5 0 10 7
Cambridge 17 0 22 0 39 3
Cathcart 3 1 4 2 8 1
Cedarville 6 1 2 [V 9 0
Centane 13 1 4 1 18 4
Chalumna 2 1 4 1 7 3
Chungwa 7 1 2 0 10 1
Coffee Bay 5 1 5 2 11 0
Cofimvaba 7 1 7 0 15 3
Commitiees 4 1 2 2 7 0
Cookhouse 9 1 4 0 14 0
Cradock 17 1 17 1 35 2
Dalasile 6 1 6 0 13 6
Despatch 8 0 4 5 12 1
Dimbaza 5 1 7 1 13 5
Dordrecht 4 1 4 0 9 2
Doringkloof 2 1 1 0 4 0
Duncan Village 7 0 16 0 23 4 |
Dutywa 12 1 11 0 24 4
East London - 24 1 38 7 62 7
Elands Height 5 9 1 0o 7 0
Elliot 10 1 4 4 15 0
Elliotdale 8 1 5 1 4 0
Ezibeleni 6 1 6 2 13 1
Flagstaff 6 1 8 0 15 2
Floukraal 3 1 3 0 7 0
Fort Beaufort 9 1 7 0 | 17 4
Fort Brown 4 1 3 0 8 0
Gelvandale 16 0 17 4 33 2
Glen Grey 3 1 1 2 5 1
Gonubie 5 0 6 0o 11 3
Graaff Reinet 14 1 10 6 25 2
Grahamstown 13 0 12 3 25 2




Eastern Cape

_ a) )
(i) N (iiil): " (ivz, -
umber umber i
Name of Police Nu';‘fber '?f il (i) Mumkbar
Station vehlciis vehicles | vehicles Num!aer of of
allocatod allocated | boarded vehicles | vehicles
to Rural to ) and/or operational | out Pf
Safety Detec_twe made service
L B - Service | redundant
Hamburg 1 1 1 0 3 1
Hankey 6 1 3 1 10 0
Healdtown 5 1 2 0 8 1
Henderson 4 1 2 0 7 0
Hlababomvu 4 1 1 0 6 0
Hofmeyr 7 1 2 0 10 0
| Hogsback 5 0 3 0 8 1=
Humansdorp 9 0 11 1 20 0
Humewood 12 0 17 5 29 0
lda 4 1 1 0 6 0
lkamvelihle 11 0 5 2 16 1
llinge 3 1 4 0 8 0
Indwe 6 1 3 0 10 o
Inyibiba 10 0 7 2 17 0
Jamestown 8 | 1 2 0 14 0
Jansenville 3 1 2 20 6 2
Jeffreys Bay - 6 0 6 1 12 0o
Joubertina 8 0 5 0 13 0
Joza _ 8 1 9 4 18 1
Kabega Park 12 0 10 | 2 22 0o
Kamesh 10 0 "M |7 21 1
Kareedouw 5 1 2 | 0 8 0
Katkop 8 1 3 0 12 0
Kei Bridge - 3 1 2 1 6 3
Kei Mouth 9 1 2 | 0 12 0o
Kei Road 2 1 3 1 6 3
Keiskammahoek 7 1 _6 0 14 2
Kenton On Sea ] 1 3 0 9 0
Khubusidrift 3 1 1 1 0o 5 1
Kidds Beach 3 1 3 1 7 2
King William's Town 13 1 19 2 33 8
Kinkelbos 4 1 2 - 7 o
Kirkwood 9 1 6 0 16 1 |
Kleinbulhoek 3 1 1 1 5 0
Klipplaat 4 1 3 0 8 1
Kolomane 2 1 1 0 4 0
Komga 3 |1 1 2 0o 6 2
Kwaaiman 5 1 4 0 10 1
| Kwadwesi 6 0 6 2 12 1
Kwandengane 3 R 2 0 6 0
Kwanobuhle 14 0 16 5 30 4
Kwazakele 23 0 23 3 46 0
Lady Frere 6 1 |1 6 1 13 0
Lady Grey 5 1 4 2 10 0
Libode 9 1 7 1| 7 0
_Lukholweni 4 1 3 2 |l 8 3
Lusikisiki 15 1 13 0 29 0
Macleantown 7 1 3 0 11 0
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a) S (b)
(i (ii) (iii) (iv)
Number Nuribior Number Number (ii)
Name of Police ?f of c_rf ?f @) Number
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allocated allocated allocated | boarded vehicles | vehicles
to to Rural to andlor | operational | out of
Visible Detective made service
s Safety p
Policing Service | redundant B
Maclear 7 1 7 1 15 2
Madeira 14 0 15 0 29 3
Maletswai 5 1 4 i 1 10 1
Maluti 6 1 6 0 11 3
Matatiele 7 1 5 0 13 0o
Mbizana B 5 1 5 0 11 4 |
Mbizeni 3 1 4 0 8 1
Mdantsane 14 1 22 0 37 1
Middelburg Ec 7 1 8 0 16 2
Middledrift 3 1 2 2 6 0
Miungisi 10 1 1 M 0 22 0
Molteno 8 1 4 1 13 0
Mooiplaas 3 1 2 1 6 1
Motherwell 13 0 13 1 26 0o
Mount Ayliff 7 1 10 0 18 1
Mount Fletcher 8 1 -1 0 20 2
Mount Frere 9 1 12 3 22 2
Mount Road 21 0 25 10 | 46 0
Moyeni 1 1 2 0 4 1
Mpisi 3 0 3 0 6 2
Mganduli 13 1 1M 1 25 1
Msobomvu 7 1 6 1 14 4
Mthatha 17 1 19 3 37 1 |
Mtontsasa 6 0 2 1 8 0
Mzamba 6 1 5 1 12 1
Ndevana - 5 1 4 0 10 2
Nemato 9 0 3 1 12 1
New Brighton 14 0 20 1 34 1
| Ngangelizwe 7 1 6 1 14 0
Ngcobo 11 1 11 1 23 3
| Nggamakhwe 6 1 4 0 1" 1
| Nggeleni 11 1 11 0 23 2
Ntabankulu 9 1 8 3 18 4
Ntabethemba 3 1 2 0 6 0
Palmietfontein 5 1 6 2 12 1
Patensie ] 4 1 2 1 7 0
Paterson 5 1 3 1 9 1
Pearston 2 1 3 0 6 [
Peddie 6 1 4 4 11 0
Pholile 4 1 3 0 8 0
Phumalanga 3 1 1 3 0 7 2
Port Alfred 6 1 8 0 15 3
_Port St Johns 9 1 9 0 19 0
Punzana 3 1 2 0 6 3
Qhasa - 6 1 3 o 10 0
Queenstown 7 1 16 15 23 0
Qumbu T 1 6 3 | 14 2
Rhodes 6 1 2 0 9 N
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U] (ii) (iii) (iv)
Number N Number | Number (ii)
umber .
Name of Police c?f of ‘.’f ?f () pumbe
Station vehicles velitcien vehicles | vehicles | Number of of
allocated allocated allocated | boarded vehicles | vehicles
to to Rural to and/or operational | out of
Visible Safety Detective made service
) Policing Service | redundant
Riebeeck East 1 1 2 1 4 0
Rietbron 4 1 3 0 8 0 |
Rossouw 2 1 1 0 4 0
Scenery Park 5 1 6 2 12 2
Seafield 3 1 2 0 6 0
Seven Fountains 3 1 2 0 6 B 0
Seymour 4 1 3 0 8 0
Somerset East 4 1 6 5 " 5 |
St Francis Bay 5 0 4 0 9 0o
Sterkspruit 7 1 7 0 15 4
Sterkstroom 5 0 2 1 7 o
Steve Vukile Tshwete 4 0 5 2 9 2
Steynsburg 5 1 2 0 8 2
Steytlerville 2 1 2 4 5 1
Storms River 6 1 2 0 9 0o |
Stutterheim 7 1 T 0 15 5
Sulenkama 5 1 4 2 10 1
Swartkops 7 -0 7 2 14 0
Tabase 2 1 2 0 5 3 i
Tamara 5 0 3 0 8 2
Tarkastad 7 1 4 0 12 1
Thina Falls 5 0 1 0 6 0
Thomas River 3 0 2 0 5 1
Thornhill 5 0 2 1 7 0
Thornhill Ciskei 5 0 4 0 9 0o
Tsolo ) 14 1 13 3 28 2 |
Tsomo 5 1 4 1 10 2 |
Tyefu 4 1 3 0 8 0 |
| Tylden 2 1 2 0 5 o |
Ugie B 5 1 3 0 9 1
Uitenhage 12 0 14 20 26 | 1
Venterstad 6 1 2 1 9 0
Vulindlela 7 0 6 0 13 1
Walmer 12 0 14 2 26 -
Whittlesea 10 0 12 2 24 0
Willowmore 10 0 3 1 13 1
Willowvale 8 1 7 0 16 0
‘Wolwefontein 12 1 1 1 4 0
Zamuxolo 3 1 2 1 6 1
Zele 4 1 3 1 8 5
Zwelitsha 7 0 9 1 16 3
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